net interest income to changes in market interest rates. Management of the Company does not believe that there has
been a material adverse change in market risk during the three months ended March 31, 2013.

Net Portfolio Value

The following table presents Roma Bank’s net portfolio value as of December 31, 2012.  The net portfolio values
shown in this table were calculated using an independently prepared Asset liability Management Report, based on
information provided by Roma bank (in thousands).

December 31, 2012
Net Portfolio Value Net Portfolio Value

as % of Present Value of Assets

Changes in rate $ Amount $ Change % Change
Net Portfolio
 Value Ratio

Basis Point
Change

+300 bp 177,144 (56,339) (24.09)% 11.33% (247) bp
+200 bp 211,210  (22,162) (9.50)% 13.08% (72) bp
+100 bp 231,114 (2,258) (0.97)% 13.93% 13 bp
   0 bp 233,372 - - 13.80% -
–100 bp 236,740 3,368 1.44% 13.84%  4bp

(1) The -200bp and -300bp scenarios are not shown due to the low prevailing interest rate
environment.

The following table presents RomAsia Bank’s net portfolio value as of December 31, 2012.  The net portfolio values
shown in this table were calculated using an independently prepared Asset liability Management Report, based on
information provided by Roma bank (in thousands).

December 31, 2012
Net Portfolio Value Net Portfolio Value

as % of Present Value of Assets

Changes in rate $ Amount $ Change % Change
Net Portfolio
 Value Ratio

Basis Point
Change

+300 bp 13,939 (7,145) (48.31)% 7.72% (535) bp
+200 bp 16,990 (4,094) (19.42)% 11.17% (356) bp
+100 bp 19,494 (1,591) (7.54)% 12.40% (190) bp
   0 bp 21,084 - - 13.07% -
–100 bp 21,437 352 1.67% 13.15% 8 bp

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

80

(1) The -200bp and -300bp scenarios are not shown due to the low prevailing interest rate
environment.

Management of the Company believes that there has not been a material adverse change in the market risk during the
three months ended March 31, 2013.

47

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

81

ITEM 4 – Controls and Procedures

An evaluation was performed under the supervision, and with the participation of the Company’s management,
including the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of
the Company’s disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rule l3a-l5(e) promulgated under the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) as of March 31, 2013.  Based on such evaluation, the Company’s Chief Executive
Officer and Chief Financial Officer have concluded that the Company’s disclosure controls and procedures are